ISABEL T. QUINTANA
REAL ESTATE DATA RESEARCHER

12872 SW 46™ TER, MIAMI FL 33175-4620

0 305.858.2287 [ 305.222.4695, FX 305.859.2439 / 305.222.4698, CELL 786.258.4119
Email: cmgcorp@bellsouth.net or Quintana c@bellsouth.net

January 9, 2017

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
DEVELOPING SERVICE DIVISION
1700 CONVENTION CENTER DR
MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139-1819

RE: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LIST 375'FT
FROM:

1208 COLLINS AVENUE

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33139
F#02-3234-008-1070

(STREET ADDRESS)

544203/534234

LOT7

BLOCK 28

OCEAN BEACH ADDITION NO. 2
PLAT BOOK 2-56

(LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

DADE COUNTY FLORIDA.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED OWNERSHIP LIST, MAP AND MAILING LABELS IS A COMPLETE AND
ACCURATE REPRESENTATION OF THE REAL ESTATE PROPERTY AND PROPERTY OWNERS 375'FT FROM THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY LISTED ABOVE. THIS REFLECTS THE MOST CURRENT RECORDS ON FILE IN THE DADE COUNTY TAX

ASSESSOR’S OFFICE.

SINCERELY,

&%df 1’/{#’@75!@

ISABELT. GUINTANA
Real Estate Da esearcher

( 166  LABELS WITHOUT _REPETITION )

ORIGINALLY 297 NAMES

(INV-4663) (MB_01-2017)

(L-1438) (C-121/123/473/520/659/1695) (CD-EXCEL)



e

25

i g P SN T

]

[
J':G -

7
e B8

3% TR B 5 ! b
= i

AENEER Y S 5
.’rl &
~ |3 4 B 2

2 x e I i o

L
Fii
0 Al 1} 3
s 'l [=4

5 Treo

13
re

i

15

13

g Fran

1 1 I Iarl

ATASNN 3

e T
L]

3
2
I
13
-
i

% B
2re™

STTTTT

Fl

T T T 7T (el



C-1695

2THE CARLYLE DECO HOTEL CONDO

1250 OCEAN DR, MIA BCH FL 33139

LOT 1 & LOT 2 LESS S5FT AS DESC IN DECL OR 24990-3715, BLOCK 17,
OCEAN BEACH ADDN NO 2, PB 2-56

(C-1695) (21 LABELS) (TX-1/09/17) (F#02-3234-190)

2L
02-3234-190-0020

3D
02-3234-190-0080

4D
02-3234-190-0150

4E
02-3234-190-0160

3E
02-3234-190-0090

aF
02-3234-190-0170

3G
02-3234-190-0110

3F
02-3234-190-0100

RETAIL
02-3234-190-0210

2K
02-3234-190-0010

MARK AMERY &

SILIO DAVID APARICIO

FLAT 1 27 NETHERHALL GARDENS
LONDON NW3 SRL

UNITED KINGDOM 99999

OCEAN DRIVE CARLYLE LLC

701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW #1123

WASHINGTON DC 20004

4D CARLYLE DECO LLC

C/0 PAUL SALMIN

2300 BUFFALO RD BLDG 200
ROCHESTER NY 14624

MELO PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP
1183 OSTER CRESCENT
MISSISSAUGE ONTARIO

CANADA L5C 3G5

MAURO FAIBICHER
1328 CHALMETTE DRIVE
ATLANTA GA 30306

CESTARO FAMILY LLC
77 DEERHURST RD
SCARSDALE NY 10583

JIAN HUA

YAN XU

213 HAMPTON COURT
MACON GA 31210

THOMAS M JOHNSON Il
520 LUNALINA HOME RD #104
HONOLULU HI 96825

EAAS LLC
850 OCEAN DR STE 203
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

BOHAGER PROPERTIES LLC
1341 RAZORBILL LANE
PUNTA GRANDE FL 33983



C-1695

RESTAURANT
02-3234-190-0200

PH2
02-3234-190-0190

PH1
02-3234-190-0180

3A
02-3234-190-0050

4A
02-3234-190-0120

4B
02-3234-190-0130

3C
02-3234-190-0070

2N
02-3234-190-0040

4C
02-3234-190-0140

2M
02-3234-190-0030

EAAS LLC
850 OCEAN DR STE 203
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

CARLYLE PH2 LLC
1100 FOREST AVE
WILMETTE IL 60091

MRC REAL ESTATE CORP
66 W FLAGLER ST 1002
MIAMI FL 33130

LATUSHKINA LLC
6050 LA GORCE DR
MIAMI BEACH FL 33140

CARLYLE SOUTH BEACH LLC
50 SOUTH POINTE DR #1405
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

ADERSON CAPITAL LTD
1250 OCEAN DR UNIT 4B
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SATISH CHANDRA
1825 MADISON AVE
RADIOLOGY CENTER NY 10035

2N CARLYLE DECO LLC

C/0 PAUL SALMIN

2300 BUFFALO RD BLDG 2000
ROCHESTER NY 14624

1250 OCEAN DRIVE 4C LLC
1250 OCEAN DR 4C
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

VAND GROUP LLC
240 GLEN LAKE DRIVE
ATLANTA GA 30327



C-1695

DAVID JAMES STROUSE &
MARCELO GONCALVES JTRS

9019 NORMA PLACE

WEST HOLLYWOOD CA 90069-4820

3B
02-3234-190-0060



CONDO121

ISLANDER CONDO APTS
1255 COLLINS AVE, MIA BCH FL 33139

LOTS 14 TO 16 INC. BLOCK 17, OCEAN BEACH ADD #2, PB 2-56
(C-121) (64 LABELS) (TX-01/09/17) F#02-3234-055

201

202

205

206

207

208

301

302

303

304

CHARLES W MOSCHOS
1255 COLLINS AVE #201
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4623

ANNE BLANK

4912 LACOMBE AVE
MONTREAL QUEBEC
CANADA H3W 1R7

H&M MIAMI INVESTMENTS LL C
4010 SAN AMARO DR
CORAL GABLES FL 33146

LUCAS BOND

KATERYNA GRYGORIEVA
1255 COLLINS AVE #206
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4623

807 INVESTMENT CORP
1055 WASHINGTON AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-5017

ISLANDER 208 LLC

C/O MIRTA PEREZ

1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE
MIAMI FL 33130

LOUISE RAMIREZ &

SERENE JUSTICE REED JTRS
219 NE 14 AVE #304
HALLANDALE BEACH FL 33009

JUAN CARLOS LOPEZ &W LAURA M
200 S BISCAYNE BLVD #2900
MIAMI FL 33131-5324

MIGUEL A INGUANZO &W MARIA M
3100 SW 130 AVE
MIAMI FL 33175-2514

JUAN A PASCUAL
7951 NW 166 ST
HIALEAH FL 33016



CONDO121

305

306

307

308

401

402

403

404

405

406

AUGUSTIN J BUNUEL
2201 BRICKELL AVE #58
MIAMI FL 33129-2134

JDGCLLC

DAVID DIAZ

7750 NW 5 ST

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

STPACINC
1255 COLLINS AVE #307
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4639

SABINA BELYAKOVA
PEROVSKAYA ST 40-3 APT. 14
Moscow,

111141 RUSSIA

BARBARA MICHELETTI
2954 CARAMBOLA CIR S
COCONUT CREEK FL 33066

CLECIO EUGENIO PRIMO
28233 N VIA SONATA DR
VALENCIA CA 91354

JOSE MIGUEL GONZALEZ PEREZ
PO 10677 CAPARRA STATION
SAN JUAN PR 00922-0677

GARY T KANE
1255 COLLINS AVE UNIT 404
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4639

GEORGINA LOPEZ
1255 COLLINS AVE #405
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4640

ELIZABETH VENTO
100 SW 30TH RD
MIAMI FL 33129-2724



CONDO121

407 GEORGE E WOLLNER TRS
GEORGE E WOLLNER REVOCABLE TRUST
701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW 1123
WASHINGTON DC 20004

408 MARIA E FRAGA &
TERESITA QUAVEDO DE FRAGA JTRS
P O BOX 190915
SAN JUAN PR 00919
PUERTO RICO

501 XANAS INVESTMENT CORP
5800 WEST 13 AVE
HIALEAH FL 33012-6355

502 EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS
HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS
LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA JTRS
110 W SUNRISE AVE
CORAL GABLES FL 33133

503 SIGFRIDUS F JORNA
1255 COLLINS AVE #503
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4640

504 ISLANDER 504 LLC
C/O MIRTA PEREZ
1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE
MIAMI FL 33130

505 ISLANDER 505 LLC
C/O MIRTA PEREZ
1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE
MIAMI FL 33130

506 ERNEST ORTINO &W ADRIANA
11904 WOODBINE AVE
GORMEY-ONTARIO
CANADA LOH 1G0

507 ELMER MATHIAS OLSEN
388 BLOOR ST 2102
TORONTO ONTARIO
M4Ww 3W9 CANADA

508 GIANNI ROBERTO MARIA PAOLUCCI
1255 COLLINS AVE 508
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



CONDO121

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

701

702

GARY KANE
1255 COLLINS AVE #601
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

| MARY CORRIEA JTRS
JESSICA ANN FARAH JTRS
11030 NW 62 AVE
HIALEAH FL 33012

CARMEN MORRINA JTRS
LUIS J MORRINA JTRS
CARMEN M MORRINA JTRS
7030 W 12 LN

HIALEAH FL 33011

ISLANDER 604 LLC

C/O MIRTA PEREZ ETAL
1492 S MIAMI AVE
MIAMI FL 33130

E BRUCE BERMAN &
PATRICIA FOLEY JTRS

1255 COLLINS AVE #605
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4642

MARCOS F ALMEIDA

YARA DE O ALMEIDA

1255 COLLINS VE #606
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4621

PHILIPPE LASCAR

C/O REALTY GROUP OF MIAMI
90 ALTON RD #104

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

JOHN WOOD
WYETHA WOOD
10074 MARION RD
PRINCETON, KY 42445

MARIA M INGUANZO
3100 SW 130 AVE
MIAMI FL 33175-2514

SYLVAN G FELDSTEIN
395 RIVERSIDE DR APT 1C
NEW YORK NY 10025



CONDO121

703 RAYMOND FAILER &W
DOROTHY FAILER
10275 COLLINS AVE #222
BAL HARBOUR FL 33154-1420

704 MARIA LUISA PUYANS, ROSA PUYANS DE MALTES,
RAMON MALTES PUYANS, CHRISTOPHER MALTES RAMOS,
STEFANO EMILO MALTES RAMOS
GEMA TERESA RAMOS
1255 COLLINS AVE 704
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4621

705 AGUSTIN J BUNUEL
2201 BRICKELL AVE #58
MIAMI FL 33129-2134

706 TERESA BAILEY
130 S AMMONS ST
LAKEWOOD CO 80226

707 ISMELIA M CORREIA JTRS
STEPHANIE A FARAH JTRS
11030 NW 62 AVE
HIALEAH FL 33012

708 GARY T KANE
1255 COLLINS AVE #708
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4643

801 MARINA FRAGA TRS
MARINA FRAGA TRUST
LAZARO FRAGA
8275 SW 5 ST
MIAMI BEACH FL 33144-3511

802 EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS
HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS
HILDA M ELIZONDO JTRS
110 W SUNRISE AVE
CORAL GABLES FL 33133

803 EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS
HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS
LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA JTRS
HILDA M ELIZONDO JTRS
110 W SUNRISE AVENUE
CORAL GABLES FL 33133

804 JEFFREY WATSON
1255 COLLINS AVE #804
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4643



CONDO121

805

806

807

808

901

902

903

9204

905

906

| MARY CORREIA JTRS
JACQUELINE F FERNANDEZ JTRS
11030 NW 62 AVE

HIALEAH FL 33012

PATRICIA NAZAR

% ALEX BORELL

1255 COLLINS AVE # 806
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

MIRIELA MARCOS
MARILU BAKULA

1255 COLLINS AVE 807
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

PATRICIA QUINTANA
1255 COLLINS AVE #808
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4644

GEORGE E WOLLNER TRS

GEORGE E WOLLNER REVOCABLE TR
FRANCES L WOLLNER TRS

FRANCES L WOLLNER REVOCABLE TR
701 PENNSYLVANIA NW STE 1123
WASHINGTON DC 20004

JAIME NAVARRO
ROGER NAVARRO
8315 MENTEITH TER
MIAMI LAKES FL 33016

JULIA P REED
1255 COLLINS AVE #903
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4644

CLAUDIO MUNS
1255 COLLINS AVE #904
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4644

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS
HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS

LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA JTRS
110 W SUNRISE AVE

CORAL GABLES FL 33133

GABRIEL FERNANDEZ &
JORGE MOYA

7810 COQUINA DR

NO BAY VILLAGE FL 33141



CONDO121

907

9208

PHA

PHB

GARY KANE
1255 COLLINS AVE 601
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

FRANCISCO MANSILLA JTRS, ZOILA C DE MANSILLA JTRS ET AL,
BARBARA MANSILLA DE GARCIA JTRS

FRANCISCO OMAR MANSILLA JR JTRS

VALERIE MANSILLA JTRS

1255 COLLINS AVE UNIT 908

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

FRANCISCO MANSILLA JTRS, ZOILA C DE MANSILLA JTRS,
BARBARA MANCILLA DE GARCIA JTR,

FRANCISCO OMAR MANSILLA JRJTRS,

VALERIE MANSILLA JTRS

1255 COLLINS AVE PHA

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

JOAN S DRUMMOND BRANSON
1150 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



C-123

COLLINS VISTA CONDO
1150 COLLINS AVE, MIA BCH FL 33139

LOTS 1-2, BLOCK 29, OCEAN BEACH ADD #2, PB 2-56
(C-123) (24 LABELS) (TX-01/09/17) F#02-3234-070

201 RAUL GONZALEZ &W
ROSINA
9657 SW 18 TERR
MIAMI FL 33165-7623

202 ROSANNA BOCCONCELLI
1150 COLLINS AVE #202
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4629

203 YOLANDA VALDES FLORES &
RICARDO VALDES FLORES JR
812 EL RADO ST
CORAL GABLES FL 33134-2202

204 RAQUEL ASATO
8200 SUNRISE LAKES BLVD
#58-107
SUNRISE FL 33322

205 TERESA RODRIGUEZ
1150 COLLINS AVE #305
MIA BCH FL 33139-4645

206 BEATRIZ DE LA MAZA JTRS
TERESITA BALDOR JTRS
10502 SW 46 ST
MIAMI FL 33165

301 MARY G & MARIA G &
JUAN M MORILLO
1150 COLLINS AVE #301
MIA BCH FL 33139-4645

302 MARIA G MORILLO
1150 COLLINS AVE #302
MIA BCH FL 33139-4645

303 RAFAEL CORES FERNANDEZ-LADREDA
1150 COLLINS AVE # 303
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4622

304 LILA MATEO
6035 BROADWAY #6R
RIVERDALE NY 10471



C-123

305

306

401

402

403

404

405

406

501

502

TERESA RODRIGUEZ
1150 COLLINS AVE #305
MIA BCH FL 33139-4645

JULIA PEREZ
1150 COLLINS AVE #306
MIA BCH FL 33139-4646

CARLOS M ALVARINO TRS
MADELYN L ALVARINO TRS
CARLOS M ALVARINO
MADELYN L ALVARINO

1150 COLLINS AVE #401
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4622

JUAN F GARCIA & W
BARBARA J

3981 SW 147™ AVE
MIRAMAR FL 33027-3720

GRAZINA BABUSIS TRS

GRAZINA BABUSIS REVOCABLE TRUST
7330 OCEAN TER 803

MIAMI BEACH FL 33141-2723

JOSE FERNANDEZ
1207 DREXEL AVE UNIT 10
MIA BCH FL 33139

BEUNAVENTURA M ARCE LE
REM PEDRO M ARCE

REM ALEX M ARCE

1150 COLLINS AVE #405
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4622

KIKI PATRICK HALFON

PASCALE S SOULEYRAUX HALFON
10727 MARPLE CHASE DR

BOCA RATON FL 33498

CRYSTAL V HOVER LE, ANN | JOHANSSON LE,
REM CRYSTAL V HOVER TRS JTRS,

CRYSTAL VIOLET HOVER &

ANN INGER JOHANSSON INTER VIVOS TRUST,
ANN INGER JOHANSSON TRS JTRS

12549 ST#9

SANTA MONICA CA 90401

MAHER LLC
44 WEST FLAGLER ST #1100
MIAMI FL 33130



C-123

503

504

505

506

TERESITA MARIA BALDOR
10502 SW 46 ST
MIA FL 33165-5621

STEPHEN GORDON
1150 COLLINS AVE #504
MIA BCH FL 33139-4630

SHARON MILLER
159 W 53 ST #27F
NEW YORK NY 10019

CHARLES H BURKE JR & W
DIONISIA

42 STURGES RD

WEST ROXBURY MA 02132



C-473

TUDOR SOUTH BEACH RESORT CONDO

1111 COLLINS AVE, MIA BCH FL 33139

LOT 8 & S40FT LOT 9, BLOCK 16, OCEAN BEACH ADDN #2, PB 2-56
(C-473) (65 LABELS) (TX-01/09/17 F#02-4203-203

101

103

104

105

106

107

108

110

112

114

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604



C-473
201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

210

211

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604



C-473

212

214

215

216

217

218

219

221

222

223

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE #216
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604



C-473

224

225

226

227

301

302

303

304

305

306

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604



C-473

307

308

310

311

312

314

315

316

317

318

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604



C-473

319

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

CU-1

CU-2

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604



C-473

CuU-3

PH1

PH2

PH3

PH4

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604



C-520

DEL RIO CONDO

1100 COLLINS AVENUE, MIA BCH FL 33139

LOT 7, BLOCK 29, OCEAN BEACH ADDN #2, PB 2-56
(C-520) (31 UNITS) (TX-01/09/17) #F02-4203-211)

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

ROBERT M CHAVEZ
1521 ALTON RD #483
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SANDI SAGE &H JEFF
734 N GRANDVIEW AVE
DAYTONA BEACH FL 32118

DONNA L POWERS TRS
DONNA L POWERS REV TR
3671 HIGH PINE DR
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

DANIEL L AUBRY
196 BOWERY FL 6
NEW YORY NY 10012-4293

MONICA LEU
857 NE 16 TER
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33304

JOHN J PEDRO
28C UNION ST
ROCKLAND MA 02370

PABLO LAZARTE
1100 COLLINS AVE 207
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SZD LLC
929 THOMPSON ST
GLASTONBURY CT 06033

ADRIAN J PARADA &
AMPARO ACEVEDO
P O BOX 770613
FLUSHING NY 11377

LUIS ERNESTO MATA BELLO
JENNIE CORINA GUERRERO
1100 COLLINS AVE 210
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



C-520

211

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

DREAM2FUTUR LLC
1682M JEFFERSON AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-7603

ROBERT W LEWIS
1100 COLLINS AVE UNIT 301
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

CHRISTIAN MARTY
PASCALE MARTY

1100 COLLINS AVE UNIT 302
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

KIDSCODE USA LLC
PO BOX 398328
MIAMI BEACH FL 33239

KENNETH FIRPO
240 KENT AVE STE# B-30
BROOKLYN NY 11249-4121

CLAUDE DUFOUR
4207 RUE ST HUBERT
MONTREAL PQ

H2) 2W6 CANADA

TAMARA V PEREZ
1100 COLLINS AVE #306
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

JORGE GALEANO
KARINA RIESGO

1100 COLLINS AVE 307
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

ISAIAS RAMIREZ
IGNACIO M VRUICAK
2109 BAMBOO WAY
ANTIOCH CA 94509

KIKITO MIAMI LLC
1100 COLLINS AVE 309
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



C-520

310 ROBERT WILLIAM CALKINS
ANNEMARIE CALKINS
1100 COLLINS AVE #310
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

311 BETTY A FELDER
3101 PARK CT
GLENARDEN MD 20706

CU-1 TUTO & SONS CORP
1430 MICHIGAN AVE
MIA BCH FL 33139-3825

CuU-2 TUTO & SONS CORP
1430 MICHIGAN AVE
MIA BCH FL 33139-3825

CuU-3 BOTANY WOODS LLC
1100 COLLINS AVE #CU-3
MIA BCH FL 33139-4660

CuU-4 SAMIR DEKMAK
325 OCEAN DR
MIA BCH FL 33139-8755

CU-5 NOBI WAY LLC
465 OCEAN DR 722
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

CU-6 VERSANI SOUTH BEACH INC
1100 COLLINS AVE #CU-6
MIA BCH FL 33139-4660

CuU-7 DORON DOAR
13441 NW5CT
PLANTATION FL 33325

PH-1 WILLIAM AND ROBERTSON INC
1100 COLLINS AVE PH 1
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



C-520

PH-2 WILLIAMS AND ROBERTSON INC
C/O GOLDSTEIN SCHECHTER KOCH
2121 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 11TH FL
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134



C-659

TUDOR SOUTH BEACH RESORT NORTH CONDO
1119 COLLINS AVE, MIA BCH FL 33139
N1OFT OF LOT 9 & ALL LOT 10 & S15FT LOT 11, BLOCK 16,

OCEAN BEACH ADD # 2, PB 2-56
(C-659) (57 UTS) F#02-4203-210 (TX-01/09/17)

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



C-659
141

142

143

144

145

231

232

233

234

235

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



C-659

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



C-659

246

247

248

249

250

251

331

332

333

334

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



C-659

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



C-659

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



NAME

ANNE BLANK

SABINA BELYAKOVA

ERNEST ORTINO & W ADRIANA

ELMER MATHIAS OLSEN

CLAUDE DUFOUR

MARK AMERY & SILIO DAVID APARICIO

MELO PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP

S & M AIRPLAINE ENTERPRISES LLC C/O JORDACHE

ENTERPRISES, HOTEL VICTOR LLC

VMSB LLC

1131 KENT LLC

1155 COLLINS LLC

OCEAN HOTELS INVESTMENTS CORP

1236 OCN DR LLC

GCTIDES LLC

INFINITY 1200 OCEAN DRIVE LLC C/O INFINITY REAL
ESTATE

CG TIDES VILLAGE LLC, CG TIDES VILLAGE I LLC, CG
TIDES VILLAGE Il LLC

ADDRESS

4912 LACOMBE AVE

PEROVSKAYA ST 40-E APT.14

11904 WOODBINE AVE

388 BLOOR ST 2102

4707 RUE ST HUBERT

FLAT 1 27 NETHERALL GARDENS

1183 OSTER CRESCENT

1400 BROADWAY 15TH FLOOR

1400 BROADWAY 15TH FLOOR

16885 DALLAS PARKWAY

1051 WASHINGTON AVE

1414 COLLINS AVE

1400 BROADWAY 15TH FLOOR

2915 BISCAYNE BLVD SUITE 300

1407 BROADWAY 30TH FLOOR

3200 STIRLING ROAD

CITY

MONTREAL QUEBEC

MOSsCow

GORMEY-ONTARIO

TORONTO ONTARIO

MONTREAL QUEBEC

LONDON

MISSISSAUGE ONTARIO

NEW YORK

NEW YORK

ADDISON

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

NEW YORK

MIAMI

NEW YORK

HOLLYWOOD

STATE ZIP

NY

NY

X

FL

FL

NY

FL

NY

FL

H3W 1R7

111141

LOH 1GO

M4W 3W9

H2J) 2We6

NWS3 SRL

L5C3G5

10018

10018

75001

33139

33139

10018

33137

10018

33021

COUNTRY

CANADA

RUSSIA

CANADA

CANADA

CANADA

UNITED KINGDOM

CANADA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA



ENGEOCOM COLLINS LLC

1300 COLLINS REALTY

EDYINC

1238 COLLINS AVE CORP C/O EUGENE J HOWARD

ESQUIRE

AZCO INVESTMENTS LLC

12200 COLLINS AVENUE INC C/O FRAZIER HOTTE &
ASSOCS PA

MRK 1200 COLLINS AVENUE LLC

PANN FLORIDA LLC

PIX REALTY L P C/O JOHN BRANDT

1130 COLLINS LLC

CRP NASH LLC C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP

NAKASH ELEVENTH STREET LCL

CONNIE AGRA

WASHINGTON CENTER LTD PARTNERSHIP C/O
STREAMLINE MANAGEMENT

BARRY D MEISELMAN, TOBA MEISELMAN TR, BARRY
MEISELMAN 2013 FAMILY TRS, ABBY MEISELMAN
TRUST, JAY MEISELMAN TRUST, CAROLE MEISELMAN
TRUST

1234 PARTNERS LTD C/O JONATHAN FRYD

FMS SOUTH BEACH LC C/O CAPITAL REALTY SVCS INC

2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 4 FLOOR

1300 COLLINS AVE #100

1051 WASHINGTON AVE

9441 E BROADVIEW DRIVE

1239 COLLINS AVE

1220 COLLINS AVE

34 WEST DILIDO AVENUE

120 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE SUITE 3

ONE WEST ELM STREET

2601 COLLINS AVENUE

1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

233 11 STREET

8395 SW 73RD AVENUE APT 401

1125 WASHINGTON AVE

9850 EAST BROADVIEW DRIVE

523 MICHIGAN AVENUE

4601 PONCE DE LEON BLVD #300

CORAL GABLES

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

BAY HARBOUR ISLANDS

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

FLORHAM PARK

GREENWICH

MIAMI BEACH

WASHINGTON

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI

MIAMI BEACH

BAY HARBOR ISLANDS

MIAMI BEACH

CORAL GABLES

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

NJ

CcT

FL

DC

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

33134

33139-4234

33139

33154

33139

33139

33139

07932

06830

33140

20004

33139

33143-7527

33139-4611

33154

33139-6317

33146-2112

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA



CHARLES W MOSCHOS

H&M MIAMI INVESTMENTSLLC

LUCAS BOND, KATERYNA GRYGORIEVA

807 INVESTMENT CORP

ISLANDER 208 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ

LOUISE RAMIREZ & SERENE JUSTICE REED JTRS

JUAN CARLOS LOPEZ & W LAURA M

MIGUEL A INGUANZO & W MAIRA M

JUAN A PASCUAL

AUGUSTIN J BUNUEL

JDGCLLC, DAVID DIAZ

STPACINC

BARBARA MICHELETTI

CLECIO EUGENIO PRIMO

JOSE MIGUEL GONZALEZ PEREZ

GAR T KANE

GEORGINA LOPEZ

1255 COLLINS AVE #201

4010 SAN AMARO DRIVE

1225 COLLINS AVE #206

1055 WASHINGTON AVE

1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE

219 NE 14 AVE #304

200 S BISCAYNE BLVD #2900

3100 SW 130 AVE

7951 NW 166 ST

2201 BRICKELL AVE #58

7750 NW 5 ST

1255 COLLINS AVE #307

2954 CARAMBOLA CIRCLE SOUTH

28233 N VIA SONATA DRIVE

PO BOX CAPARRA STATION

1255 COLLINS AVE UNIT 404

1255 COLLINS AVE #405

MIAMI BEACH

CORAL GABLES

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI

HALLANDALE BEACH

MIAMI

MIAMI

HIALEAH

MIAMI

PEMBROKE PINES

MIAMI BEACH

COCONUT CREEK

VALENCIA

SAN JUAN

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

CA

PR

FL

FL

33139-4623

33146

33139-4623

33139-5017

33130

33009

33131-5324

33175-2514

33016

33129-2134

33024

33139-4639

33066

91354

00922-0677

33139-4639

33139-4640

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA



ELIZABETH VENTO

GEORGE E WOLLNER TRS, GEORGE E WOLLNER
REVOCABLE TRUST

100 SW 30TH RD

701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW 1123

MARIA E FRAGA & TERESITA QUAVEDO DE FRAGA JTRS PO BOX 190915

XANAS INVESTMENT CORP

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS, HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS,

LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA JTRS

SIGFRIDUS F JORNA

ISLANDER 504 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ

ISLANDER 505 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ

GIANNI ROBERTO MARIA PAOLUCCI

GARY KANE

| MARY CORRIEA JTRS, JESSICA ANN FARAH JTRS

CARMEN MORRINA JTRS, LUIS ) MORRINA JTRS,

CARMEN M MORRINA JTRS

ISLANDER 604 LLC C/O MIRTA PEREZ ETAL

E BRUCE BERMAN & PATRICIA FOLEY JTRS

MARCOS F ALMEIDA, YARA DE O ALMEIDA

PHILIPPE LASCAR C/O REALTY GROUP OF MIAMI

JOHN WOOD, WYETHA WOOD

5800 WEST 13 AVENUE

110 WEST SUNRISE AVENUE

1255 COLLINS AVE #503

1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE

1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE

1255 COLLINS AVE 508

1255 COLLINS AVE 601

11030 NW 62 AVE

7030 WEST 12 LANE

1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE

1255 COLLINS AVE 605

1255 COLLINS AVE 606

90 ALTON RD #104

10074 MARION RD

MIAMI

WASHINGTON

SAN JUAN

HIALEAH

CORAL GABLES

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI

MIAMI

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

HIALEAH

HIALEAH

MIAMI

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

PRINCETON

FL

DC

PR

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

KY

33129-2724

20004

00919

33012-6355

33133

33139-4640

33130

33130

33139

33139

33012

33011

33130

33139-4642

33139-4621

33139

42445

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA



MARIA M INGUANZO

SYLVAN G FELDSTEIN

RAYMOND FAILER & W DOROTHY FAILER

MARIA LUISA PUYANS, ROSA PUYANS DE MALTES,
RAMON MALTES PUYANS, CHRISTOPHER MALTES
RAMOS, STEFANO EMILIO MALTES RAMOS, GEMA

TERESA RAMOS

AUGSTIN J BUNUEL

TERESA BAILEY

ISMELIA M CORREIA JTRS, STEPHANIE A FARAH JTRS

GARY T KANE

MARINA FRAGA TRS, MARINA FRAGA TRUST, LAZARO

FRAGA

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS, HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS,

HILDA M ELIZONDO JTRS

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS, HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS,
LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA JTRS, HILDA M ELIZONDO

JTRS

JEFFREY WATSON

| MARY CORRIEA JTRS, JACQUELINE F FERNANDEZ JTRS

PATRICIA NAZAR C/O ALEX BORELL

MIRIELA MARCOS, MARILU BAKULA

PATRICIA QUINTANA

GEORGE E WOLLNER TRS, GEORGE E WOLLNER
REVOCABLE TRUST, FRANCES L WOLLNER TRS,
FRANCES L WOLLNER REVOCABLE TR

3100 SW 130 AVE

395 RIVERSIDE DR APT 1C

10275 COLLINS AVE #222

1255 COLLINS AVE 704

2201 BRICKELL AVE #58

130 S AMMONS ST

11030 NW 62 AVE

1255 COLLINS AVE 708

8275 SW 5 ST

110 W SUNRISE AVE

110 W SUNRISE AVE

1255 COLLINS AVE 804

11030 NW 62 AVE

1255 COLLINS AVE 806

1255 COLLINS AVE 807

1255 COLLINS AVE 808

701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW 1123

MIAMI

NEW YORK

BAL HARBOUR

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI

LAKEWOOD

HIALEAH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

CORAL GABLES

CORAL GABLES

MIAMI BEACH

HIALEAH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

WASHINGTON

FL

NY

FL

FL

FL

co

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

DC

33175-2514

10025

33154-1420

33139-4621

33129-2134

80226

33012

33139-4643

33144-3511

33133

33133

33139-4643

33012

33139

33139

33139-4644

20004

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA



JAIME NAVARRO, ROGER NAVARRO

JULIA P REED

CLAUDIO MUNS

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS, HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS,
LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA JTRS

GABRIEL FERNANDEZ & JORGE MOYA

GARY KANE

FRANCISCO MANSILLA JTRS, ZOILA C DE MANSILLA
JTRS ET AL, BARBARA MANSILLA DE GARCIA JTRS,
FRANCISCO OMAR MANSILLA JRJTRS, VALERIE

MANSILLA JTRS

FRANCISCO MANSILLA JTRS, ZOILA C DE MANSILLA
JTRS, BARBARA MANSILLA DE GARCIA JTR, FRANCISCO
OMAR MANSILLA JR JTRS, VALERIE MANSILLA JTRS

JOAN S DRUMMOND BRANSON

RAUL GONZALEZ & W ROSINA

ROSANNA BOCCONCELLI

YOLANDA VALDES FLORES & RICARDO VALDES FLORES

JR

RAQUEL ASATO

TERESA RODRIGUEZ

BEATRIZ DE LA MAZA JTRS, TERESITA BALDOR JTRS

MARY G & MARIA G & JUAN M MORILLO

8315 MENTEITH TER

1255 COLLINS AVE 903

1255 COLLINS AVE 904

110 W SUNRISE AVE

7810 COQUINA DRIVE

1255 COLLINS AVE 601

1255 COLLINS AVE 908

1255 COLLINS AVE PHA

1150 COLLINS AVENUE

9657 SW 18 TERR

1150 COLLINS AVENUE 202

812 EL RADO STREET

8200 SUNRISE LAKES BLVD #58-107

1150 COLLINS AVE 305

10502 SW 46 ST

1150 COLLINS AVE 301

MIAMI LAKES

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

CORAL GABLES

NO BAY VILLAGE

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI

MIAMI BEACH

CORAL GABLES

SUNRISE

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI

MIAMI BEACH

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

33016

33139-4644

33139-4644

33133

33141

33139

33139

33139

33139

33165-7623

33139-4629

33134-2202

33322

33139-4645

33165

33139-4645

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA



MARIA G MORILLO 1150 COLLINS AVE 302

RAFAEL CORES FERNANDEZ-LADREDA 1150 COLLINS AVE 303
LILA MATEO 6035 BROADWAY #6R
TERESA RODRIGUEZ 1150 COLLINS AVE 305
JULIA PEREZ 1150 COLLINS AVE 306

CARLOS M ALVARINO TRS, MADELYN L ALVARINO TRS,
CARLOS M ALVARINO, MADELYN L ALVARINO 1150 COLLLINS AVE 401

JUAN G GARCIA & W BARBARA J 3981 SW 147TH AVE

GRAZINA BABUSIS TRS, GRAZINA BABUSIS REVOCABLE
TRUST 7330 OCEAN TER 803

JOSE FERNANDEZ 1207 DREXEL AVE UNIT 10

BUENAVENTURA M ARCE LE, REM PEDRO M ARCE,

REM ALEX M ARCE 1150 COLLINS AVE $405
KIKI PATRICK HALFON, PASCALE S SOULEYRAUX
HALFON 10727 MARPLE CHASE DR

CRYSTAL V HOVER LE, ANN | JOHANSSON LE, REM
CRYSTAL V HOVER TRS JTRS, CRYSTAL VIOLET HOVER &
ANN INGER JOHANSSON INTER VIVOS TRUST, ANN

INGER JOHANSSON TRS JTRS 12549 ST #9

MAHER LLC 44 WEST FLAGLER ST #1100
TERESITA MARIA BALDOR 10502 SW 46 ST

STEPHEN GORDON 1150 COLLINS AVE 504
SHARON MILLER 159 WEST 53 ST #27F

CHARLES H BURKE JR & W DIONISIA 42 STURGES RD

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

RIVERDALE

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIRAMAR

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

BOCA RATON

SANTA MONICA

MIAMI

MIAMI

MIAMI BEACH

NEW YORK

WEST ROXBURY

FL

FL

NY

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

CA

FL

FL

FL

NY

MA

33139-4645

33139-4622

10471

33139-4645

33139-4646

33139-4622

33027-3720

33141-2723

33139

33139-4622

33498

90401

33130

33165-5621

33139-4630

10019

02132

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA



SB HOSPITALITY LLC

SB HOSPITALITY LLC

ROBERT M CHAVEZ

SANDI SAGE & H JEFF

DONNA L POWERS TRS, DONNA L POWERS REV TR

DANIEL L AUBRY

MONICA LEU

JOHN J PEDRO

PABO LAZARTE

SZD LLC

ADRIAN J PARADA & AMAPARO ACEVEDO

LUIS ERNESTO MATA BELLO, JENNIE CORINA

GUERRERO

DREAM2FUTUR LLC

ROBERTO W LEWIS

CHRISTIAN MARTY, PASCALE MARTY

KIDSCODE USA LLC

KENNETH FIRPO

1111 COLLINS AVENUE

1119 COLLINS AVENUE

1521 ALTON RD #483

734 N GRANVIEW AVE

3671 HIGH PINE DRIVE

196 BOWERY 6TH FLR

857 NE 16 TERR

28C UNION STREET

1100 COLLINS AVE 207

929 THOMPSON STREET

PO BOX 770613

1100 COLLINS AVE 210

1682 N JEFFERSON AVE

1100 COLLINS AVE UNIT 301

1100 COLLINS AVE UNIT 302

PO BOX 398328

240 KENT AVE STE # B-30

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

DAYTONA BEACH

CORAL SPRINGS

NEW YORK

FT LAUDERDALE

ROCKLAND

MIAMI BEACH

GLASTONBURY

FLUSHING

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

BROOKLYN

FL

FL

FL

FL

NY

FL

MA

FL

cT

NY

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

NY

33139-4604

33139

33139

32118

33065

10012-4293

33304

02370

33139

06033

11377

33139

33139-7603

33139

33139

33239

11249-4121

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA



TAMARA V PEREZ

JORGE GALEANO, KARINA RIESGO

ISAIAS RAMIREZ, IGNACIO M VRUICAK

KIKITO MIAMI LLC

ROBERT WILLLIAM CALKINS, ANNEMARIE CALKINS

BETTY A FELDER

TUTU & SONS CORP

BOTANY WOODS LLC

SAMIR DEKMAK

NOBI WAY LLC

VERSANI SOUTH BEACH INC

DORON DOAR

WILLIAMS AND ROBERTSON INC

WILLIAMS AND ROBERTSON INC C/O GOLDSTEIN

SCHECHTER KOCH

OCEAN DRIVE CARLYLE LLC

4D CARLYLE DECO LLC C/O PAUL SALMIN

MAURO FAIBICHER

1100 COLLINS AVE 306

1100 COLLINS AVE 307

2109 BAMBOO WAY

1100 COLLINS AVE 309

1100 COLLINS AVE 310

3101 PARK COURT

1430 MICHIGAN AVE

1100 COLLINS AVE CU-3

325 OCEAN DR

465 OCEAN DR 722

1100 COLLINS AVE CU-6

13441 NW5CT

1100 COLLINS AVE PH1

2121 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 11TH FLR

701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW 1123

2300 BUFFALO RD BLDG 200

1328 CHALMETTE DRIVE

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

ANTIOCH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

GLENARDEN

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

PLANTATION

MIAMI BEACH

CORAL GABLES

WASHINGTON

ROCHESTER

ATLANTA

FL

FL

CA

FL

FL

MD

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

DC

NY

GA

33139

33139

94509

33139

33139

20706

33139-3825

33139-4660

33139-8755

33139

33139-4660

33325

33139

33134

20004

14624

30306

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA



CESTARO FAMILY LLC

JIAN HUA, YAN XU

THOMAS M JOHNSON III

EAAS LLC

BOHAGER PROPERTIES LLC

CARLYLE PH2 LCL

MRC REAL ESTATE CORP

LATUSHKINA LLC

CARLYLE SOUTH BEACH LLC

ADERSON CAPITAL LTD

SATISH CANDRA

2N CARLYLE DECO LLC C/O PAUL SALMIN

1250 OCEAN DRIVE 4C LLC

VAND GROUP LLC

77 DEERHURST ROAD

213 HAMPTON COURT

520 LUNALINA HOME ROAD #104

850 OCEAN DR STE 203

1341 RAZORBILL LANE

1100 FOREST AVE

66 WEST FLAGLER STREET 1002

6050 LA GORCE DRIVE

50 SOUTH POINTE DRIVE 1405

1250 OCEAN DR UNIT 4B

1825 MADISON AVE

2300 BUFFALO RD BLDG 2000

1250 OCEAN DR 4C

240 GLEN LAKE DRIVE

DAVID JAMES STROUSE & MARCELA GONCALVES JTRS 9019 NORMA PLACE

SCARSDALE

MACON

HONOLULU

MIAMI BEACH

PUNTA GRANDE

WILMETTE

MIAMI

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

MIAMI BEACH

RADIOLOGY CENTER

ROCHESTER

MIAMI BEACH

ATLANTA

WEST HOLLYWOOD

NY

GA

HI

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

NY

NY

FL

GA

CA

10583

31210

96825

33139

33983

60091

33130

33140

33139

33139

10035

14624

33139

30327

90063-4820

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA



L-1438

OCEAN BEACH ADD #2 PB 2-56

BLOCK 16

(L-1438) (35 LABELS) (TX-01/09/17) 375’FT

LOTS 1 THRU 4
1144 OCEAN DR
02-3234-008-0280

LOTS5TO 7
1116 OCEAN DR
02-3234-008-0310

N35FT LOT 11 & ALL LOT 12

1131 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-0350

LOTS 13 & 14
1155 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-0360

BLOCK 17

LOT 3 & S5FT LOT 2
1244 OCEAN DR
02-3234-008-0380

LOTS4 &5
1236 OCEAN DR
02-3234-008-0390

LOTS6 &7
1220 OCEAN DR
02-3234-008-0410

LOT 8
1200 OCEAN DR
02-3234-008-0420

LOT 9 & S40FT LOT 10
1201 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-0430

LOT 11 & N1OFT LOT 10
1221 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-0440

S & M AIRPLAINE ENTERPRISES LLC
C/O JORDACHE ENTERPISES

HOTEL VICTOR LLC

1400 BROADWAY 15™ FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10018

VMSB LLC
1400 BROADWAY 15™ FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10018

1131 KENT LLC
16885 DALLAS PKWY
ADDISON TX 75001

1155 COLLINS LLC
1051 WASHINGTON AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

OCEAN HOTELS INVESTMENTS CORP
1414 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

1236 OCN DR LLC
1400 BROADWAY 15 FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10018

GC TIDES LLC
2915 BISCAYNE BLVD STE 300
MIAMI FL 33137

INFINITY 1200 OCEAN DRIVE LLC
C/O INFINITY REAL ESTATE

1407 BROADWAY 30TH FLR
NEW YORK NY 10018

CG TIDES VILLAGE LLC
CG TIDES VILLAGE I LLC
CG TIDES VILLAGE Il LLC
3200 STIRLING RD
HOLLYWOOD FL 33021

CG TIDES VILLAGE LLC
CG TIDES VILLAGE I LLC
CG TIDES VILLAGE Il LLC
3200 STIRLING RD
HOLLYWOOD FL 33021



L-1438

OCEAN BEACH ADD NO 2 PB 2-56

BLOCK 17

LOT 12
1225 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-0450

LOT 13
1233 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-0460

BLOCK 18

LOTS 9 THRU 12
1301 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-0520

BLOCK 27
LOTS6TO 8

1300 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-0940

LOT9
1301 WASHINGTON AVE
02-3234-008-0950

BLOCK 28
LOTS1&2

1262 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-1020

LOT 3
VACANT
02-3234-008-1030

LOT 4
1238 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-1040

LOT5
1228 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-1050

LOT 6
1220 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-1060

CG TIDES VILLAGE LLC
CG TIDES VILLAGE I LLC
CG TIDES VILLAGE Il LLC
3200 STIRLING RD
HOLLYWOOD FL 33021

ENGEOCOM COLLINS LLC
2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 4 FLR
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

CITY OF MIA BEACH
1700 CONVENTION CTR DR
MIA BCH FL 33139-1819

1300 COLLINS REALTY
1300 COLLINS AVE #100
MIA BCH FL 33139-4234

EDYINC
1051 WASHINGTON AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

CITY OF MIA BCH

CITY HALL

1700 CONVENTION CTR DR
MIA BCH FL 33139-1819

CITY OF MIA BCH

CITY HALL

1700 CONVENTION CTR DR
MIA BCH FL 33139-1819

1238 COLLINS AVE CORP

% EUGENE J HOWARD ESQ
9441 E BROADVIEW DR

BAY HARBOR ISLDS FL 33154

AZCO INVESTMENTS LLC
1239 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

1220 COLLINS AVENUE INC

% FRAZIER HOTTE & ASSOCS PA
1220 COLLINS AVE

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



L-1438

OCEAN BEACH ADD NO 2 PB 2-56

BLOCK 28

LOT 8
1200 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-1080

LOTS9 & 10

1201 WASHINGTON AVE
1203 WASHINGTON AVE
1205 WASHINGTON AVE
02-3234-008-1090

LOTS 11 THRU 16
1261 WASHINGTON AVE
02-3234-008-1091

BLOCK 29

LOTS3 &4

1130 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-1110

LOTS5&6
1120 COLLINS AVE
02-3234-008-1130

ESOFT OF LOT 9 & E50.7FT LOT 8
23311™sT
02-3234-008-1150

W?79.30FT OF LOT 8 & W50FT OF LOT 9

1101 WASH AVE
02-3234-008-1160

LOT 10
1125 WASH AVE
02-3234-008-1180

LOTS 11 & 12
1127 WASH AVE
02-3234-008-1190

LOTS 13 & 14
23212 ST

1151 WASH AVE
02-3234-008-1200

MRK 1200 COLLINS AVENUE LLC
34 WEST DILIDO DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

PANN FLORIDA LLC
120 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE SUITE 3
FLORHAM PARK NJ 07932

PIX REALTYLP

C/0 JOHN BRANDT
ONE WEST ELM ST
GREENWICH CT 06830

1130 COLLINS LLC
2601 COLLINS AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33140

CRP NASH LLC

C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP
1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
WASHINGTON DC 20004

NAKASH ELEVENTH STREET LLC
23311 ST
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

CONNIE AGRA
8395 SW 73RD AVE APT 401
MIAMI FL 33143-7527

WASHINGTON CENTER LTD PTRSHP
% STREAMLINE MGT

1125 WASHINGTON AVE

MIA BCH FL 33139-4611

WASHINGTON CENTER LTD PTRSHP
% STREAMLINE MGT

1125 WASHINGTON AVE

MIA BCH FL 33139-4611

BARRY D MEISELMAN, TOBA MEISELMAN TR,
BARRY MEISELMAN 2013 FAMILY TRS,

ABBY MEISELMAN TRUST, JAY MEISELMAN TRUST
CAROLE MEISELMAN TRUST

9850 E BROADVIEW DR

BAY HARBOR ISLDS FL 33154



L-1438

OCEAN BEACH ADD #3 PB 2-81
BLOCK 22

LOTS 1 TO 3 INC
1260 WASH AVE
02-4203-009-0040

LOT 4 & N1/2 LOT 5
1234 WASH AVE
02-4203-009-0050

S1/2 LOT5 & ALLLOTS 6 & 7
1200 WASH AVE
02-4203-009-0060

OCEAN BEACH ADD #3 PB 2-81
ALL OF BLKS 23 & 37

BLOCKS 23 & 37 & THAT PORT OF DREXEL AVE LYG BETWEEN 11 & 12 ST CLOSED PER R-83-17574

1130 WASHINGTON AVE
512 12™sT
02-4203-009-0370

ACREAGE & UNRECORDED PLATS

STRIP OF LAND LYGING BETWEEN OCEAN DR & ATLANTIC OCEAN AKA

LUMMUS PARK
599 OCEAN DR
02-3203-000-0030

1234 PARTNERS LTD

% JONATHAN FRYD

523 MICHIGAN AVE
MIA BCH FL 33139-6317

1234 PARTNERS LTD

% JONATHAN FRYD

523 MICHIGAN AVE
MIA BCH FL 33139-6317

FMS SOUTH BCH LC

% CAPITAL REALTY SVCS INC
4601 PONCE DE LOEN BLVD
#300

CORAL GABLES FL 33146-2112

CITY OF MIAMI BEACH
1700 CONVENTION CTR DR
MIA BCH FL 33139-1819

CITY OF MIA BCH

CITY HALL

1700 CONVENTION CTR DR
MIA BCH FL 33139



BLUE LABELS FOR (L-1438L) (156 LABELS) (297 NAMES) 1208 COLLINS AVENUE

ANNE BLANK

4912 LACOMBE AVE
MONTREAL QUEBEC
CANADA H3W 1R7

SABINA BELYAKOVA
PEROVSKAYA ST 40-3 APT. 14
Moscow,

111141 RUSSIA

ERNEST ORTINO &W ADRIANA
11904 WOODBINE AVE
GORMEY-ONTARIO

CANADA LOH 1G0

ELMER MATHIAS OLSEN
388 BLOOR ST 2102
TORONTO ONTARIO
M4Ww 3W9 CANADA

CLAUDE DUFOUR
4207 RUE ST HUBERT
MONTREAL PQ

H2) 2W6 CANADA

MARK AMERY &

SILIO DAVID APARICIO

FLAT 1 27 NETHERHALL GARDENS
LONDON NW3 SRL

UNITED KINGDOM 99999

MELO PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP
1183 OSTER CRESCENT
MISSISSAUGE ONTARIO

CANADA L5C 3G5

S & M AIRPLAINE ENTERPRISES LLC
C/O JORDACHE ENTERPISES

HOTEL VICTOR LLC

1400 BROADWAY 15™ FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10018

VMSB LLC
1400 BROADWAY 15™ FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10018

1131 KENT LLC
16885 DALLAS PKWY
ADDISON TX 75001

1155 COLLINS LLC
1051 WASHINGTON AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

OCEAN HOTELS INVESTMENTS CORP
1414 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

1236 OCN DR LLC
1400 BROADWAY 15 FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10018

GC TIDES LLC
2915 BISCAYNE BLVD STE 300
MIAMI FL 33137

INFINITY 1200 OCEAN DRIVE LLC
C/O INFINITY REAL ESTATE

1407 BROADWAY 30TH FLR
NEW YORK NY 10018

CG TIDES VILLAGE LLC
CG TIDES VILLAGE I LLC
CG TIDES VILLAGE Il LLC
3200 STIRLING RD
HOLLYWOOD FL 33021

ENGEOCOM COLLINS LLC
2525 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 4 FLR
CORAL GABLES FL 33134

1300 COLLINS REALTY
1300 COLLINS AVE #100
MIA BCH FL 33139-4234

EDYINC
1051 WASHINGTON AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

1238 COLLINS AVE CORP

% EUGENE J HOWARD ESQ
9441 E BROADVIEW DR

BAY HARBOR ISLDS FL 33154

AZCO INVESTMENTS LLC
1239 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

1220 COLLINS AVENUE INC

% FRAZIER HOTTE & ASSOCS PA
1220 COLLINS AVE

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

MRK 1200 COLLINS AVENUE LLC
34 WEST DILIDO DRIVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

PANN FLORIDA LLC
120 COLUMBIA TURNPIKE SUITE 3
FLORHAM PARK NJ 07932

PIXREALTYLP

C/0 JOHN BRANDT
ONE WEST ELM ST
GREENWICH CT 06830

1130 COLLINS LLC
2601 COLLINS AVENUE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33140

CRP NASH LLC

C/O THE CARLYLE GROUP
1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
WASHINGTON DC 20004

NAKASH ELEVENTH STREET LLC
23311ST
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

CONNIE AGRA
8395 SW 73RD AVE APT 401
MIAMI FL 33143-7527

WASHINGTON CENTER LTD PTRSHP
% STREAMLINE MGT

1125 WASHINGTON AVE

MIA BCH FL 33139-4611



BLUE LABELS FOR (L-1438L) (156 LABELS) (297 NAMES) 1208 COLLINS AVENUE

BARRY D MEISELMAN, TOBA MEISELMAN TR, MIGUEL A INGUANZO &W MARIA M ELIZABETH VENTO
BARRY MEISELMAN 2013 FAMILY TRS, 3100 SW 130 AVE 100 SW 30TH RD
ABBY MEISELMAN TRUST, JAY MEISELMAN TRUST MIAMI FL 33175-2514 MIAMI FL 33129-2724

CAROLE MEISELMAN TRUST
9850 E BROADVIEW DR
BAY HARBOR ISLDS FL 33154

1234 PARTNERS LTD

% JONATHAN FRYD

523 MICHIGAN AVE
MIA BCH FL 33139-6317

FMS SOUTH BCH LC

% CAPITAL REALTY SVCS INC
4601 PONCE DE LOEN BLVD
#300

CORAL GABLES FL 33146-2112

CHARLES W MOSCHOS
1255 COLLINS AVE #201
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4623

H&M MIAMI INVESTMENTS LL C
4010 SAN AMARO DR
CORAL GABLES FL 33146

LUCAS BOND

KATERYNA GRYGORIEVA
1255 COLLINS AVE #206
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4623

807 INVESTMENT CORP
1055 WASHINGTON AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-5017

ISLANDER 208 LLC

C/O MIRTA PEREZ

1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE
MIAMI FL 33130

LOUISE RAMIREZ &

SERENE JUSTICE REED JTRS
219 NE 14 AVE #304
HALLANDALE BEACH FL 33009

JUAN CARLOS LOPEZ &W LAURA M
200 S BISCAYNE BLVD #2900
MIAMI FL 33131-5324

JUAN A PASCUAL
7951 NW 166 ST
HIALEAH FL 33016

AUGUSTIN J BUNUEL
2201 BRICKELL AVE #58
MIAMI FL 33129-2134

JDGCLLC

DAVID DIAZ

7750 NW 5 ST

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

STPACINC
1255 COLLINS AVE #307
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4639

BARBARA MICHELETTI
2954 CARAMBOLACIR S
COCONUT CREEK FL 33066

CLECIO EUGENIO PRIMO
28233 N VIA SONATA DR
VALENCIA CA 91354

JOSE MIGUEL GONZALEZ PEREZ
PO 10677 CAPARRA STATION
SAN JUAN PR 00922-0677

GARY T KANE
1255 COLLINS AVE UNIT 404
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4639

GEORGINA LOPEZ
1255 COLLINS AVE #405
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4640

GEORGE E WOLLNER TRS

GEORGE E WOLLNER REVOCABLE TRUST

701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW 1123
WASHINGTON DC 20004

MARIA E FRAGA &

TERESITA QUAVEDO DE FRAGA JTRS
P O BOX 190915

SAN JUAN PR 00919

PUERTO RICO

XANAS INVESTMENT CORP
5800 WEST 13 AVE
HIALEAH FL 33012-6355

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS
HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS

LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA JTRS
110 W SUNRISE AVE

CORAL GABLES FL 33133

SIGFRIDUS F JORNA
1255 COLLINS AVE #503
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4640

ISLANDER 504 LLC

C/O MIRTA PEREZ

1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE
MIAMI FL 33130

ISLANDER 505 LLC

C/O MIRTA PEREZ

1492 SOUTH MIAMI AVE
MIAMI FL 33130

GIANNI ROBERTO MARIA PAOLUCCI
1255 COLLINS AVE 508
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

GARY KANE
1255 COLLINS AVE #601
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



BLUE LABELS FOR (L-1438L) (156 LABELS) (297 NAMES) 1208 COLLINS AVENUE

| MARY CORRIEA JTRS MARIA LUISA PUYANS, ROSA PUYANS DE MALTES, PATRICIA NAZAR
JESSICA ANN FARAH JTRS RAMON MALTES PUYANS, CHRISTOPHER MALTES RAMOS, % ALEX BORELL
11030 NW 62 AVE STEFANO EMILO MALTES RAMOS 1255 COLLINS AVE # 806

HIALEAH FL 33012

CARMEN MORRINA JTRS
LUIS J MORRINA JTRS
CARMEN M MORRINA JTRS
7030 W 12 LN

HIALEAH FL 33011

ISLANDER 604 LLC

C/O MIRTA PEREZ ETAL
1492 s MIAMI AVE
MIAMI FL 33130

E BRUCE BERMAN &
PATRICIA FOLEY JTRS

1255 COLLINS AVE #605
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4642

MARCOS F ALMEIDA

YARA DE O ALMEIDA

1255 COLLINS VE #606
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4621

PHILIPPE LASCAR

C/O REALTY GROUP OF MIAMI
90 ALTON RD #104

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

JOHN WOOD
WYETHA WOOD
10074 MARION RD
PRINCETON, KY 42445

MARIA M INGUANZO
3100 SW 130 AVE
MIAMI FL 33175-2514

SYLVAN G FELDSTEIN
395 RIVERSIDE DR APT 1C
NEW YORK NY 10025

RAYMOND FAILER &W
DOROTHY FAILER

10275 COLLINS AVE #222

BAL HARBOUR FL 33154-1420

GEMA TERESA RAMOS
1255 COLLINS AVE 704
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4621

AGUSTIN J BUNUEL
2201 BRICKELL AVE #58
MIAMI FL 33129-2134

TERESA BAILEY
130 S AMMONS ST
LAKEWOOD CO 80226

ISMELIA M CORREIA JTRS
STEPHANIE A FARAH JTRS
11030 NW 62 AVE
HIALEAH FL 33012

GARY T KANE
1255 COLLINS AVE #708
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4643

MARINA FRAGA TRS
MARINA FRAGA TRUST
LAZARO FRAGA

8275 SW 5 ST

MIAMI BEACH FL 33144-3511

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS
HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS
HILDA M ELIZONDO JTRS
110 W SUNRISE AVE
CORAL GABLES FL 33133

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS
HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS

LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA JTRS
HILDA M ELIZONDO JTRS

110 W SUNRISE AVENUE

CORAL GABLES FL 33133

JEFFREY WATSON
1255 COLLINS AVE #804
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4643

| MARY CORREIA JTRS
JACQUELINE F FERNANDEZ JTRS
11030 NW 62 AVE

HIALEAH FL 33012

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

MIRIELA MARCOS
MARILU BAKULA

1255 COLLINS AVE 807
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

PATRICIA QUINTANA
1255 COLLINS AVE #808
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4644

GEORGE E WOLLNER TRS

GEORGE E WOLLNER REVOCABLE TR
FRANCES L WOLLNER TRS

FRANCES L WOLLNER REVOCABLE TR
701 PENNSYLVANIA NW STE 1123
WASHINGTON DC 20004

JAIME NAVARRO
ROGER NAVARRO
8315 MENTEITH TER
MIAMI LAKES FL 33016

JULIA P REED
1255 COLLINS AVE #903
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4644

CLAUDIO MUNS
1255 COLLINS AVE #904
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4644

EDUARDO J ELIZONDO JTRS
HILDA ELIZONDO JTRS

LINDA ELIZONDO CABRERA JTRS
110 W SUNRISE AVE

CORAL GABLES FL 33133

GABRIEL FERNANDEZ &
JORGE MOYA

7810 COQUINA DR

NO BAY VILLAGE FL 33141

GARY KANE
1255 COLLINS AVE 601
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



BLUE LABELS FOR (L-1438L) (156 LABELS) (297 NAMES) 1208 COLLINS AVENUE

FRANCISCO MANSILLA JTRS, ZOILA C DE MANSILLA JTRS ET AL,
BARBARA MANSILLA DE GARCIA JTRS
FRANCISCO OMAR MANSILLA JR JTRS

VALERIE MANSILLA JTRS
1255 COLLINS AVE UNIT 908
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

FRANCISCO MANSILLA JTRS, ZOILA C DE MANSILLA JTRS,
BARBARA MANCILLA DE GARCIA JTR,
FRANCISCO OMAR MANSILLA JRJTRS,

VALERIE MANSILLA JTRS
1255 COLLINS AVE PHA
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

JOAN S DRUMMOND BRANSON
1150 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

RAUL GONZALEZ &W
ROSINA

9657 SW 18 TERR
MIAMI FL 33165-7623

ROSANNA BOCCONCELLI
1150 COLLINS AVE #202
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4629

YOLANDA VALDES FLORES &
RICARDO VALDES FLORES JR
812 EL RADO ST

CORAL GABLES FL 33134-2202

RAQUEL ASATO

8200 SUNRISE LAKES BLVD
#58-107

SUNRISE FL 33322

TERESA RODRIGUEZ
1150 COLLINS AVE #305
MIA BCH FL 33139-4645

BEATRIZ DE LA MAZA JTRS
TERESITA BALDOR JTRS
10502 SW 46 ST

MIAMI FL 33165

MARY G & MARIA G &
JUAN M MORILLO

1150 COLLINS AVE #301
MIA BCH FL 33139-4645

MARIA G MORILLO
1150 COLLINS AVE #302
MIA BCH FL 33139-4645

RAFAEL CORES FERNANDEZ-LADREDA
1150 COLLINS AVE # 303
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4622

LILA MATEO
6035 BROADWAY #6R
RIVERDALE NY 10471

TERESA RODRIGUEZ
1150 COLLINS AVE #305
MIA BCH FL 33139-4645

JULIA PEREZ
1150 COLLINS AVE #306
MIA BCH FL 33139-4646

CARLOS M ALVARINO TRS
MADELYN L ALVARINO TRS
CARLOS M ALVARINO
MADELYN L ALVARINO

1150 COLLINS AVE #401
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4622

JUAN F GARCIA & W
BARBARA J

3981 SW 147™ AVE
MIRAMAR FL 33027-3720

GRAZINA BABUSIS TRS

GRAZINA BABUSIS REVOCABLE TRUST
7330 OCEAN TER 803

MIAMI BEACH FL 33141-2723

JOSE FERNANDEZ
1207 DREXEL AVE UNIT 10
MIA BCH FL 33139

BEUNAVENTURA M ARCE LE
REM PEDRO M ARCE

REM ALEX M ARCE

1150 COLLINS AVE #405
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4622

KIKI PATRICK HALFON

PASCALE S SOULEYRAUX HALFON
10727 MARPLE CHASE DR

BOCA RATON FL 33498

CRYSTAL V HOVER LE, ANN | JOHANSSON LE,
REM CRYSTAL V HOVER TRS JTRS,

CRYSTAL VIOLET HOVER &

ANN INGER JOHANSSON INTER VIVOS TRUST,
ANN INGER JOHANSSON TRS JTRS
12549ST#9

SANTA MONICA CA 90401

MAHER LLC
44 WEST FLAGLER ST #1100
MIAMI FL 33130

TERESITA MARIA BALDOR
10502 SW 46 ST
MIA FL 33165-5621

STEPHEN GORDON
1150 COLLINS AVE #504
MIA BCH FL 33139-4630

SHARON MILLER
159 W 53 ST #27F
NEW YORK NY 10019

CHARLES H BURKE JR & W
DIONISIA

42 STURGES RD

WEST ROXBURY MA 02132

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1111 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-4604

SB HOSPITALITY LLC
1119 COLLINS AVE
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

ROBERT M CHAVEZ
1521 ALTON RD #483
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139



BLUE LABELS FOR (L-1438L) (156 LABELS) (297 NAMES) 1208 COLLINS AVENUE

SANDI SAGE &H JEFF
734 N GRANDVIEW AVE
DAYTONA BEACH FL 32118

DONNA L POWERS TRS
DONNA L POWERS REV TR
3671 HIGH PINE DR
CORAL SPRINGS FL 33065

DANIEL L AUBRY
196 BOWERY FL 6
NEW YORY NY 10012-4293

MONICA LEU
857 NE 16 TER
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33304

JOHN J PEDRO
28C UNION ST
ROCKLAND MA 02370

PABLO LAZARTE
1100 COLLINS AVE 207
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SZD LLC
929 THOMPSON ST
GLASTONBURY CT 06033

ADRIAN J PARADA &
AMPARO ACEVEDO
P O BOX 770613
FLUSHING NY 11377

LUIS ERNESTO MATA BELLO
JENNIE CORINA GUERRERO
1100 COLLINS AVE 210
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

DREAM2FUTUR LLC
1682M JEFFERSON AVE

MIAMI BEACH FL 33139-7603

ROBERT W LEWIS
1100 COLLINS AVE UNIT 301
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

CHRISTIAN MARTY
PASCALE MARTY

1100 COLLINS AVE UNIT 302
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

KIDSCODE USA LLC
PO BOX 398328
MIAMI BEACH FL 33239

KENNETH FIRPO
240 KENT AVE STE# B-30
BROOKLYN NY 11249-4121

TAMARA V PEREZ
1100 COLLINS AVE #306
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

JORGE GALEANO
KARINA RIESGO

1100 COLLINS AVE 307
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

ISAIAS RAMIREZ
IGNACIO M VRUICAK
2109 BAMBOO WAY
ANTIOCH CA 94509

KIKITO MIAMI LLC
1100 COLLINS AVE 309
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

ROBERT WILLIAM CALKINS
ANNEMARIE CALKINS
1100 COLLINS AVE #310
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

BETTY A FELDER
3101 PARK CT
GLENARDEN MD 20706

TUTO & SONS CORP
1430 MICHIGAN AVE
MIA BCH FL 33139-3825

BOTANY WOODS LLC
1100 COLLINS AVE #CU-3
MIA BCH FL 33139-4660

SAMIR DEKMAK
325 OCEAN DR
MIA BCH FL 33139-8755

NOBI WAY LLC
465 OCEAN DR 722
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

VERSANI SOUTH BEACH INC
1100 COLLINS AVE #CU-6
MIA BCH FL 33139-4660

DORON DOAR
13441 NW5CT
PLANTATION FL 33325

WILLIAM AND ROBERTSON INC
1100 COLLINS AVE PH 1
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

WILLIAMS AND ROBERTSON INC
C/O GOLDSTEIN SCHECHTER KOCH
2121 PONCE DE LEON BLVD 11TH FL
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

OCEAN DRIVE CARLYLE LLC
701 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW #1123
WASHINGTON DC 20004

4D CARLYLE DECO LLC

C/0 PAUL SALMIN

2300 BUFFALO RD BLDG 200
ROCHESTER NY 14624



BLUE LABELS FOR (L-1438L) (156 LABELS) (297 NAMES) 1208 COLLINS AVENUE

MAURO FAIBICHER
1328 CHALMETTE DRIVE
ATLANTA GA 30306

CESTARO FAMILY LLC
77 DEERHURST RD
SCARSDALE NY 10583

JIAN HUA

YAN XU

213 HAMPTON COURT
MACON GA 31210

THOMAS M JOHNSON Il
520 LUNALINA HOME RD #104
HONOLULU HI 96825

EAAS LLC
850 OCEAN DR STE 203
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

BOHAGER PROPERTIES LLC
1341 RAZORBILL LANE
PUNTA GRANDE FL 33983

CARLYLE PH2 LLC
1100 FOREST AVE
WILMETTE IL 60091

MRC REAL ESTATE CORP
66 W FLAGLER ST 1002
MIAMI FL 33130

LATUSHKINA LLC
6050 LA GORCE DR
MIAMI BEACH FL 33140

CARLYLE SOUTH BEACH LLC
50 SOUTH POINTE DR #1405
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

ADERSON CAPITAL LTD
1250 OCEAN DR UNIT 4B
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

SATISH CHANDRA
1825 MADISON AVE
RADIOLOGY CENTER NY 10035

2N CARLYLE DECO LLC

C/0 PAUL SALMIN

2300 BUFFALO RD BLDG 2000
ROCHESTER NY 14624

1250 OCEAN DRIVE 4C LLC
1250 OCEAN DR 4C
MIAMI BEACH FL 33139

VAND GROUP LLC
240 GLEN LAKE DRIVE
ATLANTA GA 30327

DAVID JAMES STROUSE &
MARCELO GONCALVES JTRS

9019 NORMA PLACE

WEST HOLLYWOOD CA 90069-4820



